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(c) The research effort" have been intensified through the Central Institute for Cotton Research, All India Coordinated Cotton Improvement Project with its 30 Centres and World Bank assisted Integrated Cotton Development Project. The major emphasis is to increase the yield Of cotton through the development of high yielding varieties/hybrids, agronomic techniques and plant protection measures.
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Requirement and Production of Live-·
stock Food Ingredient

4658 SHRI T DAMODAR REDDY:
Will the ~ of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the total production' of the various livestock food ingredient in the country such as de-oiled rice bran, de-oiled groundnut cake and de-oiled fish meal; and

(b) the estimated total requirement of the above food ingredients for our livestock in the country?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND
RURAL RECONSTRUCTION (SHRI
R. V. SWAMINATHAN): (a) As per available information, the figures of estimated production fOr the year
1979 are as follows:

0) Deoiled
rice bran

(ii) Deoiled
groundnut
cake

(iii) Deoiled
Fishmeal .

-5.99, lakh tonnes

-8.04 lakh tonnes.

- No product
tel'lI)ed as ~

ed fisbmeal is
marketed in the
country,


Written Answer. CHAiTRA 2, 1903 (SAKA)

(b) Tlle estimat d total requirement of :food ~ in the country are as follows:

(i) Rice bran
including
deoiled
rice bran

(ii) Groundnut
cake ~

eluding
deoiled
groundnut
cake

(:ii) Fishmeal

- 24.00 lakh tonnes.

- 19.30 lakh tonIles.

'-1.20 lakh tonnes.

Infrastructure fOr the Introduction of Mobile Telephones

4659. SHRI HARlNATH MISRA:
Will the Minister Of COMMUNICA-TIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the necessary know-how in making mobile telephones which could be fixed in cars and trucks has been acquired;

(b) whether infrastructural facilities to introduce this system is available in the country; and

(C) if not, the, steps Government prop, se to take ill this direction?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI KARTIK ORAON): (a) No,
Sir.

(b) and (c). One of the projects of TelecommUnication Research Centre of the P&T fOr the 6th Plan is the Feastbility Study for introduction of mobile telephone service in India. The Study will include compatibility of present infrastructural facilities the scope of the nlobile service if it were to be introduced and also the possible demand for the service in the countrY.
BaSed on the Report of the study introduction of ~ telephone services would be considered.

Percentage of ~ to Employee of various Categories

4660. SHRl K. KUNHAMBU: Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUS-ING be pleased to state:

(a) what is the-percentage of satisfaction in regard to the allotment, of

Government quarter, in differ ~
categories of employees;
(b) how much is the back log; and

(c) the steps taken to achieve cent
p rcent satisfaction in the allotment of quarters?

THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND
HOUSING (SRRI BHISHMA NARA1N
SINGH) (a) The information for iDelhi is as under:-

Type Percentage of satis_
faction in the c!Dtitled types on 1-I-8J

A

B
a .

D  .
B '

E.I
E.Q
E'3

65.1

31.9
43.8

53.8
48·2

40.00
30.09
!U'4

--------------,
(b) Percentage of backlog for Delhi

is as under:-

------
Type Percentage of backlog

A 34·9

B 68.J

C 56.2

D, . 4 .Q

E 51.3
E.l 60.00

E.2 62.01

E·3 78.6

(C) Owing to constraints 0 financial and material resources, it is not possible fOr the Government to achieve cent ~ satisfaction in the allotment of GG.'\Tt. accommodaion to its employees. Effort» are, however. being made to construct as many dwelling units a..c; possible in the Genera.l Pool within the resources available to redUCe the waitfng period for allotment of Govt ~

to the employees.' At present, 9,177

